Such taxa need further survey and 

evaluation of conservation status before consideration can be given to declaration as 

threatened flora. As such these species have no special legislative protection, but their 

assessment of the conservation status of an area. 

Fauna 

Three hundred and eighty nine (389) native animal species are known to occur in the Shire from 

6498 records. Of these, fifteen (15) are considered to be rare, threatened, specially protected, 

priority or are protected by international agreement. Threatened species include: 

• Leipoa ocellata (Malleefowl)

• Liopholis kintorei (Great Desert Skink)

• Macrotis lagotis (Bilby, Dalgyte, Ninu)

Flora 

Eight hundred and sixty eight (868) native plant species are known to occur in the Shire from 

4649 records. Of these, one (1) species is a threatened flora species listed under the EPBC Act 

and WC Act (Atriplex yeelirrie) and thirty-two (35) supplementary priority species.  

Figure 5 Pre-European native vegetation